
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: Credit Card payments can be made on-line

Fox Crossing Utilities at www.foxcrossingwi.gov .  

2000 Municipal Drive Credit Card payments must be made before 

Neenah, WI 54956 4:30 p.m. on the due date to be considered timely.

Monday-Friday 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

After Hours Night Deposit Available:

Left side - Municipal Complex Main Entrance

All payments received in the night deposit will be processed on the next business day.

WATER & SEWER QUARTERLY BASE CHARGES (effective 2/15/2023)

Public Private Public Private

Meter Water Sewer Fire Fire Meter Water Sewer Fire Fire

Size Service Service Protection Protection Size Service Service Protection Protection

5/8" $  21.00 33.38 17.40 45.00 3" $  207.00 490.4 260.63 75.00

3/4" 30.00 45.88 17.40 45.00 4" 330.00 816.55 433.38 120.00

1" 42.00 82.14 43.31 45.00 6" 660.00 1638.22 866.75 210.00

1 1/2" 75.00 164.39 86.61 45.00 8" 1,104.00 2460.79 1,388.01 300.00

2" 117.00 261.92 139.41 45.00 10" 1,437.00 3691.19 2,078.99 450.00

WATER VOLUME CHARGES (effective 11/15/24)

RESIDENTIAL & MULTI-FAMILY VOLUME CHARGES: NON RESIDENTIAL VOLUME CHARGES:

First 6,000 gallons $ 5.69 per 1,000 gals. First 48,000 gallons $ 5.81 per 1,000 gals.

Next 10,000 gallons $ 6.35 per 1,000 gals. Next 651,000 gallons $ 5.71 per 1,000 gals.

Over 16,000 gallons $ 6.97 per 1,000 gals. Over 699,000 gallons $ 5.38 per 1,000 gals.

SEWER VOLUME CHARGES (effective 01/15/24)

Volume charges $  5.33 per 1,000 gallons

Lateral Repair Fund 0.38 per 1,000 gallons

STANDBY WATER SERVICE (effective 02/15/23)

Each lot or parcel of land that water is available but not connected. $10.50 per quarter

(per 100 ft of frontage)

STORMWATER CHARGES (effective 01/15/24)   

Residential Units:

All Residential, Single Family Homes = $150 per year or $37.50 per quarter   

Two - Four Family & Mobile Homes = $99.00 per unit per year or $24.75 per quarter

Over Four Living Units = $75 per unit per year or $18.75 per quarter

Non-residential Units:

Undeveloped Property:

Minimum charge of 0.25 ERU per parcel, which is $37.50 per year or $9.38 per quarter

FOX CROSSING UTILITY RATES

LATE PAYMENT CHARGES OF 1% PER MONTH

will begin to accrue, if the bill is not paid within 20 days of issuance.

For the most current rates, please visit our website:  www.foxcrossingwi.gov

1 Equivalent Residential Unit (ERU) of $150 per year = 4,177 square feet of impervious surface 

(roof top, parking lot, driveway, etc)

RETURNED CHECK / ACH FEE $30


